
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

Owner’s Manual
MODEL: 761AMLV25LP



READ AND UNDERSTAND ALL WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS

BEFORE USING THIS AIR MOVER!

!
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VOLTS

POWER

CYCLE

MAX AIR VOLUME

AMPS LOW/HIGH SPEEDS

WEIGHT

SIZE L/W/H

SPEED

CORD LENGTH

115V

1/4HP

60Hz

1100CFM

1.9/2.4AMPS

8.5KGS

55x43.5x23cm

2 SPEEDS

25FT



Problem Cause Solution

Unit will not run.

Unit runs but air mover makes
loud scraping noise.

Unit runs but vibrates
excessively.

Unit runs but blower wheel
does not turn.

1. No power to nuit.

2. Switch not on.

3. Switch is faulty.

4. Faulty/broken cord or motor wire

1. Unit has been severely jolted causing blower wheel

to rub against housing.

2. Unit has been severely jolted causing housing to

deform.

1. Severe jolt has bent motor shaft causing unit to be

out of balance.

2. Air mover blade damaged.

3. Dirt build up on one side of air mover blade.

1. Motor bearings are failing or motor has developed

an internal electrical fault.

2. Intake grill and/or exhaust grill is obstructed.

3. Excessive duct length.

1. Plug unit in. Check circuit breaker.

2. Place in “ON” position.

3. Replace switch.

4. Perform continuity check, using volt/amp meter.

Repair/replace faulty broken wire.

1. Remove motor and replace damaged motor

mounts.

2. Replace blower wheel.

1. Remove and replace motor.

2. Replace blade if necessary.

3. Clean air mover blade.

1. Replace motor.

2. Remove obstruction.

3. Reduce duct length to recommended maximum
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ref# description

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

1
electric control box
wire grill
Housing
AC motor
rubber foot
fan blade
outlet grin

screw 25
qty

1
1

3
1

1
4

1

ref# description qty
9
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14
15
16

gfci outlet,female plug
circuit breaker
on/off rocker switch,blk
power cord
strain relief-lq tight
nut,hex
Handle
kickstand

1
1
1
1

1
1
1

1
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